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Official Form 204 
Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest 
Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders 12/15 
A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor 
disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31).  Also, do not include claims by 
secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 
largest unsecured claims.  

Name of creditor and complete 
mailing address, including zip code 

Name, telephone number, and 
email address of creditor 
contact 

Nature of the claim 
(for example, trade 
debts, bank loans, 
professional 
services, and 
government 
contracts) 

Indicate if 
claim is 
contingent, 
unliquidated, 
or disputed  

Amount of unsecured claim 

If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured 
claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in 
total claim amount and deduction for value of 
collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.  

    Total claim, if 
partially 
secured 

Deduction for 
value of 
collateral or 
setoff 

Unsecured 
claim 

1 

       

2 

       

3 

       

4 

       

5 

       

6 

       

7 

       

8 

       

 Check if this is an 
amended filing 

Debtor name __________________________________________________________________  

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: ______________________ District of _________ 
  (State) 

Case number (If known): _________________________   

  Fill in this information to identify the case: 

Case:19-00558-BKT11   Doc#:1-3   Filed:02/04/19   Entered:02/04/19 15:36:17    Desc: List
 of 20 Largest Creditors    Page 1 of 2

Navegar Network Alliance, LLC
PR

Aerotek 
2715 Kirby Parkway, 
Suite 3 
Memphis, TN 38119

$22,605.08

$4,590.00AIT Labs 
1500 Interstate 35 
W Denton, TX 6207

$1,057.50Arent Fox 
1717 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 

$48,000.00
Brian Campbell 
5030 Forest Circle 
Milton, GA 30004

$31,974.86Kevane Grant Thorton 
33 Calle Bolivia Ste 404 
San Juan, PR 00917

$51,329.37McGlinchey Stafford 
601 Poydras St Ste 1200 
New Orleans, LA 70130

$5,024.58Michele Leonard 
102-5 Zephyr 
Hercules, CA 94547

$3,115.80Morris Law Group 
411 E. Bonneville Ave Ste 360 
Las Vegas, NV 89101

901-462-2310

940-383-2223

202-857-6000

404-408-2296

787-754-1915

504-586-1200

916-997-8037

702-474-9400

Professional 
Services

Professional 
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Legal 
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Debtor  _______________________________________________________ Case number (if known)_____________________________________  
 Name 
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Name of creditor and complete 
mailing address, including zip code 

Name, telephone number, and 
email address of creditor 
contact 

Nature of the claim 
(for example, trade 
debts, bank loans, 
professional 
services, and 
government 
contracts) 

Indicate if 
claim is 
contingent, 
unliquidated, 
or disputed  

Amount of unsecured claim 

If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured 
claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in 
total claim amount and deduction for value of 
collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.  

    Total claim, if 
partially 
secured 

Deduction for 
value of 
collateral or 
setoff 

Unsecured 
claim 
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Navegar Network Alliance, LLC

Perry Dampf Dispute Solutions 
721 Government St Ste 102 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802

$1,675.00

Progressive Healthcare 
109 Westpark DR #100 
Brentwood, TN 37027

$250,980.03

Qualtox Labs 
1523 Vorhees Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11235

$5,440.00

Revenue Cycle Solutions 
9330 LBJ Fwy, Ste 1000 
Dallas, TX 75243 

$2,866.56

Sheppard Mullin Richter 
501 W Broadway 19th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101

$136,197.09

Synergen Health 
3131 McKinnet Ave Ste 602 
Dallas, TX 75204

$9,176.21

First Choice Laboratory, LLC 

6061 NE 14th Avenue 
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33334 

$39,000,000
Disputed

Sutter Healthcare, Inc. 
2200 River Plaza Drive 
Sacramento, CA, CA 95833 

Disputed
$50,000,000

UNO Healthcare 
International, Inc 
5414 Constance Street 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Disputed
$50,000,000

DS Management 
5026 46th Street West 
Bradenton, FL 44210 

$5,467.50504-655-8464

225-389-9899

615-371-9989

718-646-5100

Smith & Fawer LLC 
201 St. Charles Ave., Ste 3702 
New Orleans, LA 70170

$136,197.09

619-338-6500

214-692-6666

504-525-2200

877-226-2249

Sommer Collins 
1463 Goodman Road 
Horn Lake, MS 38637

601-278-4317 $969.84

954-800-1000

916-733-8800

602-799-1051
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