## Case:19-00558-BKT11 Doc#:1-3 Filed:02/04/19 Entered:02/04/19 15:36:17 Desc: List of 20 Largest Creditors Page 1 of 2

Fill in this information to identify the case:		
Debtor name Navegar Network Alliance, LLC		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	District of PR	_
Case number (If known):	(State)	☐ Check if amended

## Official Form 204

## Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an *insider*, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim  If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
1	Aerotek 2715 Kirby Parkway, Suite 3 Memphis, TN 38119	901-462-2310	Professional Services				\$22,605.08
2	AIT Labs 1500 Interstate 35 W Denton, TX 6207	940-383-2223	Professional Services				\$4,590.00
3	Arent Fox 1717 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006	202-857-6000	Legal Services				\$1,057.50
4	Brian Campbell 5030 Forest Circle Milton, GA 30004	404-408-2296	Loan to company				\$48,000.00
5	Kevane Grant Thorton 33 Calle Bolivia Ste 404 San Juan, PR 00917	787-754-1915	Professional Services				\$31,974.86
6	McGlinchey Stafford 601 Poydras St Ste 1200 New Orleans, LA 70130	504-586-1200	Professional Services				\$51,329.37
7	Michele Leonard 102-5 Zephyr Hercules, CA 94547	916-997-8037	Professional Contractor				\$5,024.58
8	Morris Law Group 411 E. Bonneville Ave Ste 360 Las Vegas, NV 89101	702-474-9400	Legal Services				\$3,115.80

## Case:19-00558-BKT11 Doc#:1-3 Filed:02/04/19 Entered:02/04/19 15:36:17 Desc: List of 20 Largest Creditors Page 2 of 2

Debtor

Navegar Network Alliance, LLC

Case number (if known)\_

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code		Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim  If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
9	Perry Dampf Dispute Solutions 721 Government St Ste 102 Baton Rouge, LA 70802	225-389-9899	Legal Services				\$1,675.00	
10	Progressive Healthcare 109 Westpark DR #100 Brentwood, TN 37027	615-371-9989	Professional Services				\$250,980.03	
11	Qualtox Labs 1523 Vorhees Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11235	718-646-5100	Professional Services				\$5,440.00	
12	Revenue Cycle Solutions 9330 LBJ Fwy, Ste 1000 Dallas, TX 75243	214-692-6666	Professional Services				\$2,866.56	
13	Sheppard Mullin Richter 501 W Broadway 19th Floor San Diego, CA 92101	619-338-6500	Legal Services				\$136,197.09	
14	Smith & Fawer LLC 201 St. Charles Ave., Ste 3702 New Orleans, LA 70170	504-525-2200	Legal Services				\$136,197.09	
15	Synergen Health 3131 McKinnet Ave Ste 602 Dallas, TX 75204	877-226-2249	Professional Services				\$9,176.21	
16	First Choice Laboratory, LLC 6061 NE 14 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Ft Lauderdale, FL 33334	954-800-1000	Professional Services	Disputed			\$39,000,000	
17	Sutter Healthcare, Inc. 2200 River Plaza Drive Sacramento, CA, CA 95833	916-733-8800	Litigation Cliam	Disputed			\$50,000,000	
18	UNO Healthcare International, Inc 5414 Constance Street New Orleans. LA 70115	602-799-1051	Professional Services	Disputed			\$50,000,000	
19	DS Management 5026 46th Street West Bradenton, FL 44210	504-655-8464	Professional Services				\$5,467.50	
20	Sommer Collins 1463 Goodman Road Horn Lake, MS 38637	601-278-4317	Professional Services				\$969.84	